ŝ	11/8 1	11963			
7	06/12	2/2007	06-26-2007		
FORM PTO-1596	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVEI		OMME mark O	
Docket No.: 50442-0545	PATENT		103419704		
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record		, nereto:	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name a	and address of receiving party(ies):		
Stephen Jepson, Jody Francis Powle	tte, and Michael Queenan	Name:	InsightExpress, LLC		
	_	Internal	Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying part	rty(ies) attached? Yes				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Assignment	Merger		Address: 1351 Washington Blvd		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	_3 rd Flo			
Other		City:	Stamford State/Country C		
Execution Date: June 5, 2007		Additional	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes		
A. Patent Application No(s).	ether with a new application, th ///811963 Additional number	B. Patent	No(s).	2007	
A. Patent Application No(s).5. Name and address of party to wh	1/811963 Additional number	B. Patent	No(s).		
 A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to wh document should be mailed: 	1/811963 Additional number oom correspondence concerning	B. Patent	No(s).] Yes umber of applications and patents	involved:	
 A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to wh document should be mailed: Name: <u>Hickman Palermo Truc</u> 	1/811963 Additional number oom correspondence concerning	B. Patent rs attached? [6. Total n 7. Total fe	No(s).] Yes umber of applications and patents iee (37 CFR 3.41)		
 A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to wh document should be mailed: 	1/811963 Additional number oom correspondence concerning	B. Patent	No(s). Yes number of applications and patents ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed	involved: 	
 A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to wh document should be mailed: Name: <u>Hickman Palermo Truo</u> Internal Address: 	1/911963 Additional number form correspondence concerning ong & Becker LLP	B. Patent	No(s). Yes umber of applications and patents ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to deposit a	involved: 	
 A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to wh document should be mailed: Name: <u>Hickman Palermo Truo</u> Internal Address: 	1/811963 Additional number oom correspondence concerning	B. Patent rs attached? [6. Total n 7. Total fe End Au 8. Deposi	No(s). Yes umber of applications and patents ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to deposit a it account number:	involved: 	
 A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to wh document should be mailed: Name: <u>Hickman Palermo Truc</u> Internal Address:	1//8/1963 Additional number om correspondence concerning ong & Becker LLP Place, Suite 550.	B. Patent rs attached? [6. Total n 7. Total fe ∑ Ene 2. Au 8. Deposi 50-13	No(s). Yes umber of applications and patents ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to deposit a it account number:	involved: 	
 A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to wh document should be mailed: Name: <u>Hickman Palermo Truo</u> Internal Address: 	1/911963 Additional number form correspondence concerning ong & Becker LLP	B. Patent rs attached? [6. Total n 7. Total fe ∑ Ene 2. Au 8. Deposi 50-13	No(s). Yes umber of applications and patents ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to deposit a it account number:	involved: 	
 A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to wh document should be mailed: Name: <u>Hickman Palermo Truc</u> Internal Address:	1/911963 Additional number Additional number om correspondence concerning ong & Becker LLP Place, Suite 550. CA Zip: 95110-108	B. Patent rs attached? [6. Total n 7. Total fe ∑ Ene 2. Au 8. Deposi 50-13	No(s). Yes umber of applications and patents ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to deposit a it account number: 02	involved: 	
 A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to wh document should be mailed: Name: <u>Hickman Palermo Truo</u> Internal Address:	I//8/1963 Additional number com correspondence concerning ong & Becker LLP Place, Suite 550. CA Zip: 95110-108 DO NOT USI	B. Patent rs attached? [6. Total n 7. Total fe ∑ End 8. Deposi 50-13 9 E THIS SPAC	No(s). Yes umber of applications and patents ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to deposit a it account number: 02 E	involved:	
 A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to wh document should be mailed: Name: <u>Hickman Palermo Truo</u> Internal Address:	I//8/1963 Additional number com correspondence concerning ong & Becker LLP Place, Suite 550. CA Zip: 95110-108 DO NOT USI	B. Patent rs attached? [6. Total n 7. Total fe ∑ End 8. Deposi 50-13 9 E THIS SPAC	No(s). Yes umber of applications and patents ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to deposit a it account number: 02 E e and correct and any attached cop	involved:	
 A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to wh document should be mailed: Name: <u>Hickman Palermo Truo</u> Internal Address:	I//8/1963 Additional number com correspondence concerning ong & Becker LLP Place, Suite 550. CA Zip: 95110-108 DO NOT USI	B. Patent rs attached? [6. Total n 7. Total fe ∑ End 8. Deposi 50-13 9 E THIS SPAC	No(s). Yes number of applications and patents ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to deposit a it account number: 02 E e and correct and any attached cop 06/15/2607 SDENEUB3 0000008	involved: 	
 A. Patent Application No(s). 5. Name and address of party to wh document should be mailed: Name: <u>Hickman Palermo Truo</u> Internal Address:	II/811963 Additional number com correspondence concerning ong & Becker LLP Place, Suite 550. CA Zip: 95110-108 DO NOT USI ge and belief, the foregoing info	B. Patent rs attached? [6. Total n 7. Total fe ∑ End 8. Deposi 50-13 9 E THIS SPAC	No(s).] Yes number of applications and patents ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed thorized to be charged to deposit a it account number: 02 E e and correct and any attached cop 06/15/2607 SDENEUB3 0000008 v5 FC:3021	involved:	

PATENT REEL: 019491 FRAME: 0222

1

Docket No.: 50442-0545 .

١

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, STEPHEN JEPSON of Patterson, California; JODY FRANCIS POWLETTE of Bellbrook, Ohio; and MICHAEL QUEENAN of Ridgefield Connecticut; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled <u>ONLINE SURVEY SPAWNING, ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT</u>, executed by us on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, InsightExpress, LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 1351 Washington Blvd., 3rd Floor, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto InsightExpress, LLC, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and Assignee;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

> Express Mail Label No. EV 940742969 US PATENT REEL: 019491 FRAME: 0223

Docket No.: 50442-0545

•

<u>6-5-07</u> Date

STEPHEN JEPSON

Date

JODY FRANCIS POWLETTE

Date

MICHAEL QUEENAN

2 Express Mail Label No. EV 940742969 US

> PATENT REEL: 019491 FRAME: 0224

Docket No.: 50442-0545

 Date
 STEPHEN JEPSON

 6/5/07
 0

 Date
 JODY FRANCIS POWLETTE

 Date
 MICHAEL QUEENAN

2

Express Mail Label No. EV 940742969 US

PATENT REEL: 019491 FRAME: 0225 Docket No.: 50442-0545

Date

STEPHEN JEPSON

Date

JODY FRANCIS POWLETTE

6/5/07 Date

MICHAEL QUEENAN

2 Express Mail Label No. EV 940742969 US

> PATENT REEL: 019491 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 06/12/2007

.